BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 065-100-802
Issue 13, December 1975
OPERATOR CHAIRS
METAL TYPE
REPLACEMENT PARTS, REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES, AND MINOR REPAIRS
1. GENERAL

any information shown in parentheses.
2.03 Information enclosed by parentheses is not
ordering information. This information may
be references to notes or parts ref erred to in
other portions of the section and not considered
replaceable.
2.04 Cane seats of operator chairs that require
recaning shall be returned to the Western
Electric Company for repair.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 065-100-802
2.05 If it is necessary to return a chair to the
Western Electric Company for repair,
accessories such as purse holder, backrest pads,
SUT lflG. IA OR Hi------~
P-IH~ SCRfW WITH
P-11293 NUT AND
P-24HIILOCKWASHER-
PI.IISE HOLOER PARTS FOR
ASSEMIIUN6 PURSE HOLDER TO
CHAIR (HOT IU.US'l'RATEOI.
USf P-126446 SCREW FOR
AS&EfllBI.MG 110TH PURSE HOLDER
11K) SPINOl.£ COVER TO ---------f--t-1: C£NTER SPINDLE CHAIRS ...----.-.....__
LOWER UNIT
KS-18714 Lte(GREEN)
ICJ-!0714 Ll7 (MAHOfll,nNY_!,;l!,_ ______ _,
KS- 15714 L3e (GftAY)-
KS-15114 01:T 20
CORK PLUG+-------------+--+--
~t:l::,'l:~11
~
5~-..Jd-i::r------
• THESE PARTS FORM A PART OF THE
KS-15714 L18,Ll7,U. LOWER UNITS
and ticket holders shall be removed before the
chair is sent to the Western Electric Company.
UPPER UNIT
KS-I5784 Ll3 (GREEN) CENTER SPINDLE CHAIRS)
KS-15784 L29(GREEN OFFSET SPINDLE CHAIRS)
KS-15784 LIS (MAHOGANY-GREEN CENTER SPINDLE CHAIRS)
KS~IS784 L38!GRAY CENTER SPINDLE CHAIRS)
KS-15784 L39 ( GRAY OFFSET SPI NOLE CHAIRS)
KS-15784 L47{MAHOGANY-BLUE CENTER SPINDLE CHAIRS)
(SEE FIG. 2 FOR PARTS)
(BACK REST POST)
PURSE HOLDER
gS-1!830, Li FOR
MAHOGANY CENTER SPINDLE CHAIRS
S-15830,L2 FOR
GREEN . CENTER SPINDLE CHAIRS
(KS-15830 L6
~RAY CENTER SPINDLE CHAIRS
SPINDLE COVER
KS-I5784,LIST 104 (MAHOGANY)
LIST IO'IA(GREEN)LIST 104B (GRAY)